AMENDMENTS TO LB 507

(Amendments to E & R amendments, ER94)

Introduced by Campbell

- 1 1. Strike section 9.
- 2 2. On page 1, line 3, strike "14" and insert "13".
- 4 in line 19 strike "rankings" and insert "ratings".
- 5 4. On page 4, line 24; and page 5, lines 2 and 7, strike
- 6 "12" and insert "11".
- 7 5. On page 5, line 20, after "system" insert "until
- 8 the program has an operating license which is in full force and
- 9 effect".
- 10 6. On page 7, line 2, after "ratings" insert "of step
- 11 <u>three or higher</u>"; and in line 8 after "<u>requirements</u>" insert "<u>of</u>
- 12 step two ratings or higher".
- 7. On page 8, line 17, after "of" insert "participating".
- 8. On page 9, line 15, after "system" insert "and has
- 15 received a rating of step three or higher".
- 16 9. On page 10, strike beginning with "the" in line 22
- 17 through "provider" in line 23 and insert "a quality scale rating of
- 18 <u>step three or higher</u>".
- 19 10. On page 12, line 21, strike "16, 18, 19, and 21" and
- 20 insert "15, 17, 18, and 20".
- 21 11. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly.